RESOLUTION NO. 383

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS, under date of November 13, 1947, there was transmitted to the City Clerk of the City of Kirkland, by the Board of . County Commissioners of King County, Washington, a copy of Resolution No. 10690 passed by the board of said County Commissioners in regular session on November 10, 1947, together with a copy of the official canvas of votes in that certain special election held October 28, 1947, in King County, for the annexation of certain territory to the City of Kirkland,

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to said certified copy of the Board of County Commissioners Resolution No. 10690 and said official canvas of votes, it appears that the said proposition for annexation was carried,

NOW, THEREFORE, L. N. Ostrander, the corporate counsel for the City of Kirkland, is hereby directed to prepare and ordinance providing for the annexation of the territory described in said Board of County Commissioners Resolution No. 10690 in due form according to the requirements of law.

Introduced and passed this 17th day of November, 1947.

Harry M Everes

Attest:

C.J. Trenk